Symbol Applicable stations
D
U
B 2 to 20 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side

on the D side. When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on a
manifold specification sheet. (Manifold Specification Sheet on pages 227 and 228)
How to Order Valves
SS5Y5-M45-05U-C86 .......... 1 set (Type M45 manifold base part no.)
∗ SY3140-5G ....................... 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY5140-5G∗  ..................... 2 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
To order valves and options mounted onto the manifold at the factory, list the
valve/option with an asterisk (∗ ) in front of each part number.
Type M45
Type M45 (Mixed mounting)
G: Lead wire
length  300mm
H: Lead wire
length  600mm
L: With lead wire
(length  300mm)
LN: Without lead wire
LO: Without connector
M: With lead wire
(length  300mm)
MN: Without lead wire
MO: Without connector
Order Made Specifications SY3000/5000
Mixed Mounting Type
187
Single
valve
T
yp
e
20
T
yp
e
23
T
yp
e
20P
T
yp
e
23P
T
yp
e
41
T
yp
e
42
T
yp
e
43
T
yp
e
41P
T
yp
e
42P
T
yp
e
43P
T
yp
e
45�
3 p
o